
2024/25 WVST BASKETBALL BROADCAST SCHEDULE (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) 
 
November 8, 2024 (Friday)  7:00 PM Home  Gannon University Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
November 9, 2024 (Saturday)  5:00 PM Home  Shepherd University Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
Nov 10 (Sun)      3:00 PM    Away      IUP                            Indiana, PA           
Nov 11 (Mon)      5:00 PM    Away      Salem                            Indiana, PA                                                                   
November 13, 2024 (Wedne 8:00 PM Home  Chowan University Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose    
November 16, 2024 (Saturda TBA  Away  UNC Pembroke  Pembroke, N.C. 
Nov 16 (Sat)      7:00 PM   Home    Johnson C. Smith U   Ettrick, Va  
Nov 17 (Sun)      3:00 PM    Home    Shaw University    Ettrick, Va (Multipurpose  
November 20, 2024 (Wedne TBA  Away  Barton College  Wilson, NC   
Nov 20 (Wed)      5:30 PM    Home    Uof Charleston          Ettrick, Va (Multipurpose Center )                      
November 23, 2024 (Saturd 7:00 PM Home  Lander University Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
Nov 24 (Sun)      1:00 PM  home      U of District Columbia  Ettrick, Va 
November 30, 2024 (Saturd 4:00PM  Home  Fayetteville State Uy Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
Nov 30 (Sat)      TBA         Away    Seton Hill University      Greensburg, PA                                            
Dec 2 (Mon)      TBA         Away    Cal PA U  California, PA                                           
December 3, 2024 (Tues 6:00 PM Home  Shaw University  Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose   
December 9, 2024 (Monday 6:00 PM Away  Shaw University DH Raleigh, NC  
Dec 12 (Thu)      5:30 PM    Home      Wilmington University Ettrick, Va (Multipurpose Center )                       
December 17, 2024 (Tuesday 5:30 PM Away  St Augustine’s DH Raleigh,  NC 
December 19, 2024 (Thursd 5:30 PM Away  Fayetteville State DH Fayetteville, NC   
December 21, 2024 (Satur  2 PM  Away  Claflin University DH Orangeburg, SC     
January 4, 2025 (Saturday)  2:00PM  Home  JC. Smith Univer DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose   
January 6, 2025 (Monday)  5:30 PM Home  Winst-Salem State DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
January 9, 2025 (Thursday)  5:30 PM Home  Livingstone College DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
Jan 13 (Mon)      TBA        Away      West Virginia State        Institute, WV                                            
January 18, 2025 (Saturday)  2:00PM  Home  Virginia Union  DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose    
January 22, 2025 (Wednes 5:30PM  Away  Bluefield State  DH Bluefield, WV      
January 25, 2025 (Saturday)  2 PM  Away  Lincoln University DH Lincoln University, PA    
January 29, 2025 (Wednes 5:30 PM Home  Bowie State DH  Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose    
February 1, 2025 (Saturday)  2:00PM  Away  Elizabeth City State  DH Elizabeth City, NC    
February 5, 2025 (Wedne 6:00 PM Home  Cheyney University Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose  
February 8, 2025 (Saturday)  2:00PM  Home  Lincoln University DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose    
February 12, 2025 (Wedne 5:30 PM Home  Bluefield State DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose Ce 
February 15, 2025 (Satu  2:00PM  Home  Elizabeth City State DH Ettrick, Va. / Multipurpose   
February 19, 2025 (Wednesd  5:30 PM Away  Bowie State DH  Bowie, MD      
February 22, 2025 (Saturday)  2:00PM  Away  Virginia Union DH Richmond, VA      
February 25, March 1   TBA  Neutral  CIAA Tournament Baltimore, Md    
 
BLACK INDICATES DOUBLEHEADER 
BLUE INDICATES MEN ONLY 
ORANGE INDCIATED WOMEN ONLY 
 


